Explosion-proof Light FLD Series - Pendant/Ceiling Mount (Class I Division 2, Zone 2/22)
Pan american FLD series LED linear luninaires are designed to provide ideal illumination in the harshest environments, also
suitable for marine applications. Available in four common sizes, it is certified for use in Class I, Division 2 and Zone 2 locations
and others made hazardous by the presence of flammable vapors or gases or combustible dusts.
Features
Product Description
FLD14FLD22 FLD24FLD12
● Suitable for use in Class I, Division 2 and Zone 2/22 environments

T4/T100°C -10°C to +60°C
T4/T100°C -40°C to +60°Cfor Class I, Division 2
Ordering Guide (for Class I, Division 2)
1. Model
Series Name 2. Wattage
“EX” =
Explosion
Proof
Light
FLD12: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50W
FLD14: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50/60/70/80/90/100W
FLD22: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50/60/70/80/90/100W
FLD24: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50/60/70/80/90/100/120/150/180/200W
FLD
3. Basic Model
Series Name
EX -  xxxW  FLD xx *  Y Z D A
8
Ordering Guide (for Zone2)
1. Product
Category 2. Rated Power of the Driver Output
“EX” =
Explosion-
proof Light
FLD1-2: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50W
FLD1-4: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50/60/70/80/90W
FLD2-2: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50/60/70/80/90W
FLD2-4: 15/20/25/30/35/40/50/60/70/80/90/100/
120/150/180W
R “#” can be: FLD1-2, FLD1-4,
FLD2-2, FLD2-4. (For example,
1 denotes the quantity is 2;
2 denotes the length is 600mm)
3. Design
Number
4. Quantity and Length of
the LED Board
EX -  ***W  R # Y Z D - cc *
8 9
Explosion-proof Light FLD Series - Pendant/Ceiling Mount (Class I Division 2, Zone 2/22)
6. Color Temperature
“12” = 1 ft x 2 ft
“22” = 2 ft x 2 ft
“14” = 1 ft x 4 ft
“24” = 2 ft x 4 ft
“27” = 2700K, “30” = 3000K
“40” = 4000K, “50” = 5000K
“57” = 5700K, “65” = 6500K
7. Beam Angle
“D120"=
120 degrees
4. Overall Dimension
of Housing
“D” = Dimmable
Blank = Non-dimmable
5. Dimming
8. Commercial
Use
Can be:
1/2/3/4/5/6
6.Color Temperature
“27” = 2700K, “30” = 3000K
“40” = 4000K, “50” = 5000K
“57” = 5700K, “65” = 6500K
7.Beam Angle5.Sensor 8.Emergency Function
“EM” = Emergency
Blank = Non- emergency
9. Application Area
Blank = Zone 1
-2=Zone 2
“D” = D120 Y=Dimmable
N=Non-dimmable
4 / 6
Product Dimensions (for Ceiling/Pendant Mount)
EX-xxxW FLD22*YZD